ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2024 - 02

APPOINTMENT OF CHILD REPRESENTATIVES AND
GUARDIANS AD LITEM

Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 906 and Rule 155 of the Eleventh Judicial Circuit, attorneys
seeking to be appointed guardians ad litem, child representatives or attorneys for minor
children in child custody and guardianship cases must complete appropriate education and
training as set forth in Rule 155 and be approved by the Chief Judge.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the attorneys on the attached list are certified to
serve as a Guardian ad Litem, a Child Representative or an attorney for a minor before the
courts of the Eleventh Judicial Circuit in child custody and guardianship matters.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all previous orders on this subject are hereby vacated.
Any attorney who is certified by a Chief Judge in another Circuit of lllinois in accordance with
Supreme Court Rule 906 is authorized to be appointed as Guardian ad Litem, Child

Representative or attorney for a minor in the Eleventh Judicial Circuit. Attorneys who are
certified have an obligation to attend continuing education courses as set forth in Rule 155.

ENTERED this 4" day of January, 2024.
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Anderson, Courtney

Bolen Robinson & Ellis, LLP
202 S. Franklin St.

Decatur, IL 62523

(217) 429-4296
canderson@brelaw.com

Bullington, Tristan

Meyer Capel

202 N. Center St.
Bloomington, IL 61701

(309) 829-9486
tbullington@meyercapel.com

Dehn, Joseph

DePew & Dehn

201 W. Olive St.
Bloomington, IL 61701
(309) 829-7002
jadehn@prodigy.net

Fleshman, Michael

Woods & Bates

306 Clinton St.

Lincoln, IL 62656

(217) 735-1234
michael@woodsandbates.com

Galloway, Aaron

Fellheimer Law Firm, Ltd.
210 N. Main St.

Pontiac, IL 61764

(815) 842-3858
aaron@fellheimerlawfirm.com

Ghrist, Adam W.
Finegan Rinker & Ghrist
111 W. Front St.
Bloomington, IL 61701
(309) 827-0388
adam@frglawfirm.com

Heiple, Jeremy
Attomey at Law
2310 W. Altorfer Dr.
Peoria IL 61615
(309) 691-7263
jeremy@heiple.com

Bertram, William
Attorney at Law
318 N. Mill St
Pontiac, IL 61764
(815) 842-1100
bill@whbltdpc.com

Butts, Michael

Wood, DeVary & Armstrong, PC
207 W. Jefferson St., Suite 400
Bloomington, IL. 61701

(309) 827-0044
mbutts@wdalawyers.com

Erickson, Charles
Attorney at Law

2105 Eastland Dr. Ste 2
Bloomington, IL 61704
(309) 663-4034
cnelaw]@aol.com

Foley, Joseph

Attorney at Law

1710 E. Empire St.
Bloomington, IL 61704
(309) 820-0040

foley j@thielenlaw.com

Ganschow, Jaime

Attomney at Law

401 E. Monroe St.
Bloomington, IL 61701

(309) 310-3648
Jjganschow@ganschowlaw.com

Green, Brett

Woods & Bates

306 Clinton St.

Lincoln, IL 62656

(217) 735-1234
brett@woodsandbates.com

Jordan, Andrea

Jordan Steele & Associates
1000 Essington Rd

Joliet, IL 60435

(872) 314-0080
AlJordan@jordansteelelaw.com
*Spanish & Special Education*

Boggs, Janine

Boggs & Fillenwarth
318 W. Madison
Pontiac, IL 61764
(815) 416-0204
Jjmb.boggslaw@att.net

Castagna, Laura

Kelly & Castagna

121 N. Main St., 3rd Floor
Bloomington, IL 61701

(309) 820-0600
laura@injurylawbloomington.com

Fenger, Michael

Kraft, Wood, Kelly

207 W Jefferson St, Ste 200
Bloomington, IL 61701
(309) 829-7069
mfenger@kwklawyers.com

Fulk, Jacob

Cox & Associates

202 N. Center St.
Bloomington, IL 61701
(309) 828-7331
jakefulk@cfxlegal.com

Gerber, William
Attomey at Law
210 W. Oak St.
Fairbury, IL. 61739
(815) 692-2224
will@gerberlaw.net

Harper, Debbie
Attomey at Law

235 E. Washington St.
East Peoria, IL 61611
(309) 620-8736

dharper@harperlaw.pro

Khokhar, Nargis

Guardian Law, LLC

308 E. Washington St., Ste. A
Bloomington, IL 61701

(786) 309-4357
nargis.khokhar@gmail.com



Koritz, Richard
Attorney at Law

P.O. Box 442

Clinton, IL 61727-0442
(309) 826-6564

koritz] @itsintheair.net

Miller, Todd

Ogar & Miller

108 W. Monroe
Bloomington, IL 61701
(309) 827-8551
tmiller@ogarmiller.com

Moore-Perry, Rachael

Guardian Law, LLC

308 E. Washington St., Ste. A
Bloomington, IL 61701

(786) 3094357
rachael@guardianlawoffice.com

Porter, Robert

Costigan & Wollrab

308 E. Washington St.
Bloomington, IL 61701
(309) 8284310
rporter@cwlawoffice.com

Rinker, Josh

Finegan Rinker & Ghrist
111 W. Front St.
Bloomington, IL 61701
(309) 827-0388
Jjosh@fineganrinker.com

Thomason, Candice

Kraft, Wood, Kelly

207 W Jefferson St, Ste 200
Bloomington, IL. 61701

(309) 829-7069
Cthomason@kwklawyers.com

Wright, John

Attorney at Law

202 S. Eldorado Rd., Suite A-1
Bloomington, IL 61704

(309) 663-7200
john@johnwrightlawoffice.com

Kraft, Kathleen

Kraft, Wood, Kelly

207 W Jefferson St, Ste 200
Bloomington, IL 61701
(309) 829-7069
kmkraft@kwklawyers.com

Mills, Benjamin

Murphy & Dunn

456 Fulton St., Ste 425

Peoria, IL 61602

(309) 674-5551

benjamin. mills@murphy-dunn.net

Nieminski, Kristin

Koth, Gregory & Nieminski

420 N. Main St.

Bloomington, IL 61701

(309) 828-5090
kristin.nieminski@kothandgregory.com

Queen, Craig

Attomney at Law

308 E. Washington St., Ste D
Bloomington, IL 61701
(309) 245-8080
craig@queenlawfirm.com

Roseberry, Todd

Schwulst & Roseberry

407 W. Front St., Suite 2
Bloomington, IL 61701
(309) 829-3636
toddr@sandrlawoffice.com

Walley, Samantha
MeyerCapel

202 N. Center St.
Bloomington, IL 61701
(309) 829-9486
swalley@meyer-capel.com

Zywiec, Bruce

Attorney at Law

306 Spring Ridge Dr.
Bloomington, IL 61704
(309) 706-6446
ZywiecLaw@Icloud.com

Lindsay, Jeffrey
Attomney at Law

318 W. Washington St.
Bloomington, IL 61701
(309) 827-5426
Jjeff@jeffwlindsay.com

Minger, Tara

Attorney at Law

PO Box 148

Eureka, IL 61530

(815) 519-2845
tara.minger@yahoo.com

Patton, Jennifer

JP Law Office

207 W. Jefferson St., Ste 500
Bloomington, IL 61701

(309) 808-0562
Jjennifer.patton@jplawoffice.net

Reynard, Charles

Attomney at Law

7 Payne Place

Normal, IL 61761

(309) 452-4733
charlesreynard@gmail.com

Scoles, Stephanie

Attorney at Law

204 East Side Square
Clinton, IL 61727

(217) 935-0041
stephanie@scolesatlaw.com

Woollen, Sarah

Fellheimer Law Firm, Ltd.

210 N. Main St.

Pontiac, IL 61764

(815) 842-3858
sjwoollen@fellheimerlawfirm.com





